Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ → ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): DM Acquisition, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_ ASI DataMyte, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address; 2800 Campus Drive, Suite 60 City: Plymouth State: MN Zip; 55441 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes 🛂 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other
Execution Date: <u>5/17/02</u>	representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🕍 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕍 Yes 🕍 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,240,964 and 1,437,149
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom соптевропиение concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Deborah L. Corpus	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
	Enclosed
Amin & Turocy, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24th Floor, National City Center	8. Deposit account number:
1900 E. 9th \$treet	50-1063
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Output Description:	
Deborah L. Corpus Debw	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, stachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DM ACQUISITION, INC.

- 1. The name of the corporation is DM Acquisition, Inc.
- 2. The following is the full text of the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of DM Acquisition, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the Corporation shall be ASI DataMyte, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Article 3 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"3. Authorized Shares. The aggregate number of shares that the Corporation is authorized to issue is 100,000,000, of which 80,000,000 shares are designated as common shares with a par value of \$0.01 per share and 20,000,000 shares are undesignated with a par value \$0.01 per share. The shares shall be divisible into classes and series, have the designations, voting rights, and other rights and preferences, and be subject to the restrictions, that the Board of Directors may from time to time establish, fix and determine, consistent with the Articles of Incorporation.

Shares of any class or series of the Corporation, including shares of any class or series which are then outstanding, unless otherwise specifically provided in the terms and preferences of any such particular class or series, may be issued to the holders of shares of another class or series without the authorization approval or vote of the holders of shares of any class or series of the Corporation."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing changes will be effective upon the date of filing with the Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State.

The foregoing amendment was adopted May _______, 2002, according to Chapter 302A
of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

FILED

MAY 17 2002

Frank Voigt, President

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002601 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 01/28/2003